Public Assistance Grant Awards
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*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3 4090 DR Delaware REHOBOTH BEACH Sussex A - Debris Removal $11,180.45 03/22/2013

4 1971 DR Alabama TUSCALOOSA Tuscaloosa A - Debris Removal $290,243.24 03/22/2013

4 1971 DR Alabama TUSCALOOSA (COUNTY) Tuscaloosa B - Protective Measures $545,046.72 03/22/2013
Miami-

4 3288 EM Florida MIAMI-DADE (COUNTY) Dade B - Protective Measures $359,154.38 03/22/2013

4 4084 DR Florida BAY (COUNTY) Bay B - Protective Measures $30,331.14 03/22/2013
Palm

4 4084 DR Florida BOYNTON BEACH Beach G - Recreational or Other $6,823.05 03/22/2013
Palm

4 4084 DR Florida CHARTER SCHOOL BOYNTON BEACH Beach E - Public Buildings $8,717.87 03/22/2013

4 4084 DR Florida COLLIER (COUNTY) Collier B - Protective Measures $1,598.30 03/22/2013

4 4084 DR Florida COLLIER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFC Collier B - Protective Measures $40,152.19 03/22/2013

4 4084 DR Florida FL DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Statewide B - Protective Measures $122,277.46 03/22/2013

FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY
4 4084 DR Florida MANAGEMENT Statewide Z - State Management $55,898.44 03/22/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

4

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

FORT PIERCE

INDIAN TRAIL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
KEY WEST

LEE CO. ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
LOXAHATCHEE GROVES WATER
CONTROL DISTRICT

MARTIN (COUNTY)

MARTIN (COUNTY)

MARTIN (COUNTY)

MONROE (COUNTY)
NORTHERN PALM BEACH COUNTY
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST

PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST

St. Lucie

Palm
Beach

Monroe

Statewide

Palm
Beach

Martin

Martin

Martin

Monroe

Palm
Beach

Palm
Beach

Palm
Beach

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures
B - Protective Measures
F - Public Utilities

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures
C - Roads & Bridges

D - Water Control
Facilities

B - Protective Measures
D - Water Control
Facilities

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

$34,195.22

$188,786.72

$47,679.52

$26,239.53

$42,679.96

$13,418.80

$38,162.63

$79,640.79

$18,829.10

$24,000.00

$25,328.57

$249,412.98

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013
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4

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4058

4100

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Indiana

Arkansas

PALM BEACH GARDENS

PALM BEACH GARDENS

PORT SAINT LUCIE

PORT SAINT LUCIE

ST. LUCIE (COUNTY)

ST. LUCIE (COUNTY)

ST LUCIE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

WELLINGTON

WELLINGTON

WELLINGTON

CLARK (COUNTY)

ARKANSAS STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT

Palm
Beach

Palm
Beach

St. Lucie

St. Lucie

St. Lucie

St. Lucie

St. Lucie

Palm
Beach

Palm
Beach

Palm
Beach

Clark

Statewide

C - Roads & Bridges

G - Recreational or Other
A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures
G - Recreational or Other
E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures
D - Water Control
Facilities

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$22,895.27

$10,662.34

$20,411.77

$6,238.70

$7,666.85

$1,125.00

$114.91

$217,416.68

$16,917.65

$21,299.09

$55,701.77

$14,355.49

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013
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6

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

1763

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

lowa

BENTON

BRYANT

CAMMACK VILLAGE (CAMMACK)
CAMMACK VILLAGE (CAMMACK)

C & L ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
CORPORATION

MAUMELLE

MAUMELLE

NORTH LITTLE ROCK WASTE WATER
SALINE COUNTY WATER & SEWER PUBLIC
FACILITY BOARD

WRIGHTSVILLE

WRIGHTSVILLE

CEDAR RAPIDS, CITY OF

Saline

Saline

Pulaski

Pulaski

Statewide

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Saline

Pulaski

Pulaski

Linn

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

$75,686.93

$3,088.13

$8,904.81

$913.29

$120,953.76

$91,311.64

$17,975.54

$5,564.15

$1,731.86

$2,304.45

$1,484.13

$6,846.44

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013
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7

1763

1763

1763

1924

1924

1924

1930

1980

1998

4016

4016

4016

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

lowa

lowa

lowa

Nebraska

Nebraska

Nebraska

lowa

Missouri

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT

LINN COUNTY

PALO COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE
ASSOCIATION

BLAINE (COUNTY)

BLAINE (COUNTY)

LOGAN (COUNTY)

JASPER COUNTY ENGINEER

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF
CONSERVATION

IOWA HOMELAND SEC & EMERG. MGMT.

DIVISION

IOWA BRAILLE AND SIGHT SAVINGS
SCHOOL

IOWA HOMELAND SEC & EMERG. MGMT.

DIVISION

VINTON

Linn

Linn

Linn

Blaine

Blaine

Logan

Jasper

Statewide

Statewide

Benton

Statewide

Benton

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

G - Recreational or Other

Z - State Management

E - Public Buildings

Z - State Management

A - Debris Removal

$91,092.50

$7,553.40

$5,003.04

$57,186.93

$21,394.01

$13,741.00

$1,812.95

$31,852.53

$23,895.00

$101,968.50

$9,180.00

$7,346.45

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013
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7

10

4018

4018

1981

1981

1981

1981

1981

1981

1981

4053

4067

1817

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

lowa

lowa

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota
Utah

Colorado

Washington

DUBUQUE COUNTY HOSPITAL BOARD OF
TRUSTEES

IOWA HOMELAND SEC & EMERG. MGMT.
DIVISION

BISMARCK

DIVIDE (COUNTY)

MCINTOSH (COUNTY)

MCLEAN (COUNTY)

MINOT

SARGENT (COUNTY)

WARD (COUNTY)

CENTRAL DAVIS SEWER DISTRICT

LARIMER (COUNTY)

TACOMA

Dubuque

Statewide

Burleigh

Divide

Mclntosh

McLean

Ward

Sargent

Ward

Davis

Larimer

Pierce

C - Roads & Bridges

Z - State Management

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

$29,033.36

$14,985.00

$7,650.00

$14,035.50

$13,471.89

$5,664.15

$5,781.57

$52,260.57

$579.26

$20,277.29

$18,075.00

$61,921.37

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013

03/22/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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