

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 6

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

-								
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4090	DR	Delaware	REHOBOTH BEACH	Sussex	A - Debris Removal	\$11,180.45	03/22/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	TUSCALOOSA	Tuscaloosa	A - Debris Removal	\$290,243.24	03/22/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	TUSCALOOSA (COUNTY)	Tuscaloosa	B - Protective Measures	\$545,046.72	03/22/2013
4	3288	EM	Florida	MIAMI-DADE (COUNTY)	Miami- Dade	B - Protective Measures	\$359,154.38	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	BAY (COUNTY)	Вау	B - Protective Measures	\$30,331.14	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	BOYNTON BEACH	Palm Beach	G - Recreational or Other	\$6,823.05	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	CHARTER SCHOOL BOYNTON BEACH	Palm Beach	E - Public Buildings	\$8,717.87	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	COLLIER (COUNTY)	Collier	B - Protective Measures	\$1,598.30	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	COLLIER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFC	Collier	B - Protective Measures	\$40,152.19	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	FL DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$122,277.46	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$55,898.44	03/22/2013

Page 2 of 6

							-	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
4	4084	DR	Florida	FORT PIERCE	St. Lucie	A - Debris Removal	\$34,195.22	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	INDIAN TRAIL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT	Palm Beach	B - Protective Measures	\$188,786.72	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	KEY WEST	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$47,679.52	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	LEE CO. ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$26,239.53	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	LOXAHATCHEE GROVES WATER CONTROL DISTRICT	Palm Beach	C - Roads & Bridges	\$42,679.96	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	MARTIN (COUNTY)	Martin	B - Protective Measures	\$13,418.80	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	MARTIN (COUNTY)	Martin	C - Roads & Bridges	\$38,162.63	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	MARTIN (COUNTY)	Martin	D - Water Control Facilities	\$79,640.79	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	MONROE (COUNTY)	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$18,829.10	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	NORTHERN PALM BEACH COUNTY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT	Palm Beach	D - Water Control Facilities	\$24,000.00	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST	Palm Beach	B - Protective Measures	\$25,328.57	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST	Palm Beach	E - Public Buildings	\$249,412.98	03/22/2013

Page 3 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH GARDENS	Palm Beach	C - Roads & Bridges	\$22,895.27	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH GARDENS	Palm Beach	G - Recreational or Other	\$10,662.34	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PORT SAINT LUCIE	St. Lucie	A - Debris Removal	\$20,411.77	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PORT SAINT LUCIE	St. Lucie	C - Roads & Bridges	\$6,238.70	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	ST. LUCIE (COUNTY)	St. Lucie	B - Protective Measures	\$7,666.85	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	ST. LUCIE (COUNTY)	St. Lucie	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,125.00	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	ST LUCIE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD	St. Lucie	E - Public Buildings	\$114.91	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	WELLINGTON	Palm Beach	B - Protective Measures	\$217,416.68	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	WELLINGTON	Palm Beach	D - Water Control Facilities	\$16,917.65	03/22/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	WELLINGTON	Palm Beach	G - Recreational or Other	\$21,299.09	03/22/2013
5	4058	DR	Indiana	CLARK (COUNTY)	Clark	A - Debris Removal	\$55,701.77	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	ARKANSAS STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$14,355.49	03/22/2013

Page 4 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	BENTON	Saline	A - Debris Removal	\$75,686.93	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	BRYANT	Saline	B - Protective Measures	\$3,088.13	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	CAMMACK VILLAGE (CAMMACK)	Pulaski	A - Debris Removal	\$8,904.81	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	CAMMACK VILLAGE (CAMMACK)	Pulaski	B - Protective Measures	\$913.29	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	C & L ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$120,953.76	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	MAUMELLE	Pulaski	A - Debris Removal	\$91,311.64	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	MAUMELLE	Pulaski	B - Protective Measures	\$17,975.54	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	NORTH LITTLE ROCK WASTE WATER	Pulaski	B - Protective Measures	\$5,564.15	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	SALINE COUNTY WATER & SEWER PUBLIC FACILITY BOARD	Saline	A - Debris Removal	\$1,731.86	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	WRIGHTSVILLE	Pulaski	A - Debris Removal	\$2,304.45	03/22/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	WRIGHTSVILLE	Pulaski	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,484.13	03/22/2013
7	1763	DR	Iowa	CEDAR RAPIDS, CITY OF	Linn	B - Protective Measures	\$6,846.44	03/22/2013

Page 5 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
7	1763	DR	Iowa	CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Linn	B - Protective Measures	\$91,092.50	03/22/2013
7	1763	DR	Iowa	LINN COUNTY	Linn	B - Protective Measures	\$7,553.40	03/22/2013
7	1763	DR	Iowa	PALO COOPERATIVE TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION	Linn	F - Public Utilities	\$5,003.04	03/22/2013
7	1924	DR	Nebraska	BLAINE (COUNTY)	Blaine	B - Protective Measures	\$57,186.93	03/22/2013
7	1924	DR	Nebraska	BLAINE (COUNTY)	Blaine	C - Roads & Bridges	\$21,394.01	03/22/2013
7	1924	DR	Nebraska	LOGAN (COUNTY)	Logan	C - Roads & Bridges	\$13,741.00	03/22/2013
7	1930	DR	Iowa	JASPER COUNTY ENGINEER	Jasper	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,812.95	03/22/2013
7	1980	DR	Missouri	MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$31,852.53	03/22/2013
7	1998	DR	Iowa	IOWA HOMELAND SEC & EMERG. MGMT. DIVISION	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$23,895.00	03/22/2013
7	4016	DR	Iowa	IOWA BRAILLE AND SIGHT SAVINGS SCHOOL	Benton	E - Public Buildings	\$101,968.50	03/22/2013
7	4016	DR	Iowa	IOWA HOMELAND SEC & EMERG. MGMT. DIVISION	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$9,180.00	03/22/2013
7	4016	DR	Iowa	VINTON	Benton	A - Debris Removal	\$7,346.45	03/22/2013

Page 6 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
7	4018	DR	Iowa	DUBUQUE COUNTY HOSPITAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES	Dubuque	C - Roads & Bridges	\$29,033.36	03/22/2013
7	4018	DR	Iowa	IOWA HOMELAND SEC & EMERG. MGMT. DIVISION	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$14,985.00	03/22/2013
8	1981	DR	North Dakota	BISMARCK	Burleigh	C - Roads & Bridges	\$7,650.00	03/22/2013
8	1981	DR	North Dakota	DIVIDE (COUNTY)	Divide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$14,035.50	03/22/2013
8	1981	DR	North Dakota	MCINTOSH (COUNTY)	McIntosh	C - Roads & Bridges	\$13,471.89	03/22/2013
8	1981	DR	North Dakota	MCLEAN (COUNTY)	McLean	C - Roads & Bridges	\$5,664.15	03/22/2013
8	1981	DR	North Dakota	MINOT	Ward	C - Roads & Bridges	\$5,781.57	03/22/2013
8	1981	DR	North Dakota	SARGENT (COUNTY)	Sargent	C - Roads & Bridges	\$52,260.57	03/22/2013
8	1981	DR	North Dakota	WARD (COUNTY)	Ward	C - Roads & Bridges	\$579.26	03/22/2013
8	4053	DR	Utah	CENTRAL DAVIS SEWER DISTRICT	Davis	A - Debris Removal	\$20,277.29	03/22/2013
8	4067	DR	Colorado	LARIMER (COUNTY)	Larimer	B - Protective Measures	\$18,075.00	03/22/2013
10	1817	DR	Washington	ТАСОМА	Pierce	A - Debris Removal	\$61,921.37	03/22/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.